

Date: 17th November, 2020

THE LISTING DEPARTMENT,
BSE Ltd. (Designated Stock Exchange)
PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

THE LISTING DEPARTMENT,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051

Stock Code, BSE: 532925
NSE: KAUSHALYA

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication of Un-audited Financial Statement of the company for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2020

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith copy of newspaper publication pertaining to the Un-audited Financial Statements of the Company for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2020, published in Business Standard (All India edition) and Arthik Lipi (Regional) newspapers.

This is for your reference and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully
For Kaushalya Infrastructure Dev. Corp. Ltd.

GUPTA
SANJAY LAL

Digitally signed by
GUPTA SANJAY LAL
Date: 2020.11.17
12:49:02 +05'30'

Sanjay Lal Gupta
Company Secretary

Encl: as above

KAUSHALYA INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
 Regd. Office: HB - 170, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106, E-mail- info@kaushalya.net, Ph.: 033-2334 4148
 CIN: L5216WB1992PLC055629

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020
 (₹ In Lakh, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2020 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2020 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2020 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1.65	205.68	18.05	1.65	205.68	18.05
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(44.62)	516.93	(580.29)	(13.69)	535.51	(626.27)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(44.62)	516.93	(580.29)	(13.69)	535.51	(626.27)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(42.82)	380.29	(546.98)	(3.30)	394.04	(615.07)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(42.82)	380.29	(755.97)	(3.30)	394.05	(826.79)
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-	3,463.06	-	-	3,463.06
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	566.26	-	-	424.31
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	(0.12)	1.10	(1.58)	(0.01)	1.14	(1.78)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges Website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.kaushalya.net).
 2. The above standalone/ consolidated results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2020.
 For & on behalf of the Board
 Place : Kolkata Sd/-
 Date : 13.11.2020 Mahesh Mehra

MANGALAM ENGINEERING PROJECTS LTD.
 REG OFFICE: 101C, KUNDAN HOUSE, GROUND FLOOR, HARINAGAR ASHRAM, MATHURA ROAD, NEW DELHI - 110014
 CIN No. L14892DL1994PLC017358
 Website: www.mangalamengineering.com E-Mail: info@mangalamengineering.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September, 2020 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)
	Total Income from operations (net)	1.82	3.74	14.49
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	0.67	0.81	11.91	21.26
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.61	0.76	11.91	21.25
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	98.57	(31.55)	9.91	(169.77)
Equity Share Capital	122.50	122.50	122.50	122.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	662.25
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)				
Basic:	0.05	0.60	0.97	1.73
Diluted:	0.05	0.60	0.97	1.73

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.
 2. The above unaudited results duly reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November, 2020 and the Auditors have performed limited review.
 By Order of the Board
 For Mangalam Engineering Projects Ltd.
 Rajendra Prasad Choudhary
 Director
 DIN No.76698
 Place: Kolkata
 Date: 13th November, 2020

BAMBINO AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 CIN NO. L15440TG1983PLC004363
 No.4E, Surya Towers, S.P. Road, Secunderabad-500 003, Telephone No. 040-44363332, Email id cs@bambinoagro.com; Website:www.bambinoagro.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2020 Rs.in lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2019 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 30-09-2020 (Audited)
		1	Income from Operations	8653.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	380.71	295.16	1138.22
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	380.71	295.16	1138.22
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	286.85	244.48	831.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	286.85	244.48	831.84
6	Equity Share Capital	800.88	800.88	800.88
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):			
	1. Basic	3.58	3.05	10.39
	2. Diluted	3.58	3.05	10.39

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial Results is available on the websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.bambinoagro.com.
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of BAMBINO AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Sd/-
 M. KISHAN RAO
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
 Din No.02425967
 Place: Secunderabad
 Date: 13-11-2020

RAJSHREE SUGARS & CHEMICALS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: "The Uffizi", 338/8, Avanashi Road, Peelamedu, Coimbatore - 641 004
 Tel (0422) 4226222 Fax (0422) 2577929 CIN: L01542TZ1985PLC001706
 E-Mail: rsc@rajshreesugars.com Website: www.rajshreesugars.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30th September 2020 (₹ in Lakhs)

SL No	Particulars	3 Months Ended (Unaudited)		Half Year Ended (Unaudited)
		30.9.2020	30.9.2019	30.9.2020
1.	Total Income from operations	9,085.46	8,859.10	18,737.23
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(2,015.51)	(1,652.47)	(3,503.77)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional items)	(2,015.51)	(1,652.47)	(3,503.77)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and Exceptional items)	(2,015.51)	(1,652.47)	(3,503.77)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,015.51)	(1,652.47)	(3,503.77)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/-per share)	2,816.77	2,816.77	2,816.77
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year ended 31.3.2020: Rs. 1136.75 Lakh	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (not annualized) (of Rs.10/- each)			
	a) Basic	(7.16)	(5.87)	(12.44)
	b) Diluted	(7.16)	(5.87)	(12.44)

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.rajshreesugars.com
 R. VARADARAJAN
 Sd/-
 Wholetime Director
 DIN:00001738
 Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 12.11.2020

SPEEDAGE TRADE LIMITED
 Regd Office: 34/1 D. H. Road, Kolkata-700 027.
 Phones: 91-33-7105 6200/01; Fax: 91-33-4007 6630;
 CIN No.: U51909WB2016PLC218728
 Email: speedagetrade@gmail.com; Website: www.speedagetrade.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Six months ended 30th September, 2020 (Rs. in Million)

Particulars	Half year ended 30.09.2020	Corresponding half year ended in the previous year 30.09.2019	Previous year ended 31.03.2020	
	1. Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(55.82)	(55.82)	(111.82)	
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(55.82)	(55.82)	(111.82)	
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(55.82)	(55.82)	(111.82)	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(55.82)	(55.82)	(111.82)	
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	0.10	0.10	0.10	
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(330.68)	(222.90)	(274.86)	
8. Net worth	(330.58)	(222.80)	(274.76)	
9. Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	876.65	806.54	858.40	
10. Debt Equity Ratio	(2.66)	(3.62)	(3.12)	
11. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (annualised)				
	1. Basic:	(5581.55)	(5582.39)	(11182.18)
	2. Diluted:	(3.23)	(5.08)	(7.80)
12. Debenture Redemption Reserve (Refer Note-3)	-	-	-	
13. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	
14. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results is available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange and the listed entity.
 2. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL (www.speedagetrade.com).
 3. In accordance with Section 71(4) of Companies Act, 2013 read with clause 18(7)(a) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014, the Company is required to create debenture redemption reserve to which adequate amount shall be credited out of profits every year until such debentures are redeemed. The Company has incurred losses in the current period ended as on 30th September, 2020. Accordingly, no amount has been transferred to debenture redemption reserve.
 On behalf of the Board of Directors of Speedage Trade Limited
 Bhaskar Guha
 Sd/-
 Whole Time Director & CFO
 DIN: 07932960
 Place: Kolkata
 Date : 13/11/2020

KAIROS PROPERTY MANAGERS PRIVATE LIMITED
 CIN: U74999MH2017PTC292512
 REGD. OFFICE : 4th Floor, A-401, 402, Delphi A, Orchard Avenue, Powai, Mumbai Suburban, Maharashtra, 400076.
 Website: www.kairosproperty.co.in, Tel : +91-124-3821400, Email : kairos.legal@brookfield.com

STANDALONE IND AS FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020 Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Particulars	Year to date figures for half year ended 30th September 2020 (INR million)	Year to date figures for half year ended 30th September 2019 (INR million) (Restated)	Year to date figures for year ended 31st March 2020 (INR million) (Restated)	
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	
1. Total income from Operations	156.25	135.63	301.77	
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(943.06)	(605.89)	(1,483.26)	
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(943.06)	(605.89)	(1,483.26)	
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(943.06)	(605.89)	(1,496.80)	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(943.01)	(604.13)	(1,495.54)	
6. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value INR 10 per share)	97.59	97.59	97.59	
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve)	(2,783.46)	(948.54)	(1,840.45)	
8. Net Worth	(2,685.87)	(850.95)	(1,742.86)	
9. Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	18,139.54	16,387.11	17,269.07	
10. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	
11. Debt Equity ratio	(6.75)	(19.26)	(9.91)	
12. Loss per share (before other comprehensive income) (in INR)#				
	a) Basic	(73.71)	(35.05)	(110.48)
	b) Diluted	(73.71)	(35.05)	(110.48)
13. Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
14. Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.02	0.06	0.05	

Notes:
 # not annualised for half year ended 30 September 2020 and 30 September 2019
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.kairosproperty.co.in).
 2. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (Bombay Stock Exchange) and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.kairosproperty.co.in).
 3. Kairos Property Managers Private Limited (the "Company") is a subsidiary of BSRE II India Office Holdings II Pte Ltd. It was incorporated on 16 March 2017. The Company is in the business of providing management related service including facilities management service and property management services.
 4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as per the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 notified under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013, ("the Act") and other relevant provisions of the Act and have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on the 12 November 2020
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Kairos Property Managers Private Limited
 Nidhi Dhiren Shah
 Sd/-
 Managing Director
 DIN 08564998
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: 12 November 2020

VAMSHI RUBBER LIMITED
 CIN: L25100TG1993PLC016634
 Regd. Office: "VAMSHI HOUSE", Plot No. 41, Jayabhari Enclave, Gachibowli, Hyderabad-500032, Telangana
 E-Mail: info@vamshirubber.org, Website: www.vamshirubber.org

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020 (In Rs. lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30-09-2020 (Unaudited (Ind AS))	Quarter Ended 30-06-2020 (Unaudited (Ind AS))	Quarter Ended 30-09-2019 (Unaudited (Ind AS))	Six Months Ended 30-09-2020 (Unaudited (Ind AS))	Six Months Ended 30-09-2019 (Unaudited (Ind AS))	Year Ended 31-03-2020 (Audited (Ind AS))
		1.	Total Income from operations	1,400.60	756.39	1,534.20	2,156.99
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9.12)	(365.64)	15.74	(374.75)	21.42	36.88
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9.12)	(365.64)	15.74	(374.75)	21.23	44.70
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(108.78)	(259.28)	6.93	(368.05)	10.76	51.18
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)	(108.78)	(259.28)	6.93	(368.05)	10.76	44.87
6.	Equity Share Capital	420.68	420.68	420.68	420.68	420.68	420.68
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,114.45	1,114.45	1,102.74	1,114.45	1,102.74	1,114.45
8.	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)						
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	(2.59)	(6.16)	0.16	(8.75)	0.26	1.07
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	(2.59)	(6.16)	0.16	(8.75)	0.26	1.07

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites, www.bseindia.com and website of the Company www.vamshirubber.org
 By the Order of the Board for Vamshi Rubber Limited
 Sd/-
 M. Ramesh Reddy
 Chairman & CFO
 DIN: 00025101
 Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 13-11-2020

THE BOMBAY BURMAH TRADING CORPORATION, LIMITED
 REGD. OFFICE : 9, WALLACE STREET, FORT, MUMBAI 400 001, INDIA.

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2020 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year ended
		30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	31/03/2020 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	5,649.10	5,693.95	8,747.87	11,671.76	21,390.33
2	Net profit / (loss) before tax #	(1,870.55)	(1,729.43)	2,549.51	(2,676.66)	(1,772.82)
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax #	(1,618.55)	(1,729.43)	2,145.51	(2,676.66)	(1,702.75)
4	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising after tax profit / (loss) for the period & other comprehensive income]	(1,621.44)	(1,513.78)	2,199.17	(2,619.38)	(1,482.40)
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each)	1,395.44	1,395.44	1,395.44	1,395.44	1,395.44
6	Other equity	-	-	-	-	21,982.57
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.2 each) (not annualised) :					
	a)Basic	(2.32)	(2.48)	3.08	(3.84)	(2.44)
	b) Diluted	(2.32)	(2.48)	3.08	(3.84)	(2.44)

Notes:
 #There was no exceptional / extra ordinary item during the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2020
Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2020 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year ended
		30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	31/03/2020 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	348,823.98	312,281.67	695,011.07	590,766.55	1,189,046.54
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period [before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items]	63,584.40	44,726.73	135,586.85	84,763.32	175,177.54
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax [after exceptional and / or extraordinary items]	56,302.97	48,091.34	122,738.60	87,675.04	186,759.47
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax [after exceptional and / or extraordinary items]	28,818.40	38,051.88	75,218.23	62,506.49	128,033.58
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising after tax profit / (loss) for the period & other comprehensive income]	26,894.34	45,073.80	75,300.21	74,698.89	126,990.18
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each)	1,395.44	1,395.44	1,395.44	1,395.44	1,395.44
7	Other equity	-	-	-	-	508,030.33
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.2 each) (not annualised) :					
	a) Basic	26.41	33.84	43.91	43.91	85.75
	b) Diluted	26.41	33.84	43.91	43.91	85.75

Notes:
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and having been recommended by it to the Board for approval, were approved by the Board at its meeting held on 12 November 2020.
 2. The Limited Review for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2020

